Please rotate the screen to Landscape view for best viewing experience.

Close
Speak to an Expert: 01409 254 354

news

product recall

Urgent Zimmer Biomet product recall


Zimmer Biomet is conducting a medical device product recall for the 2.5mm GemLock Hex Driver, RHD2.5. According to the manufacturer, ‘The RHD2.5 Hex Driver may contain a manufacturing condition affecting the geometry of the driver’s hex feature, which prevents it from properly engaging with mating components.’

The affected products were sold between 1 February 2017 and 15 August 2017, either individually or as part of a kit, so it is important to check your stock and take appropriate action.

An alert has been published on the Medicines and Healthcare products Regulatory Agency (MRHA) website, where full details on how to return the driver can be downloaded.

Please visit https://www.gov.uk/drug-device-alerts/field-safety-notice-06-to-10-november-2017